

**2015 RESURFACING OF BRUSH ST., TUCKER RD., OAKWOOD ST., TIFFIN RD.,  
& MORRISON RD. IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: November 25, 2014

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$ 710,000.00

<i>M &amp; B Asphalt Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>	<i>The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>	<i>Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>
---	---	---

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
2	Special	Roadway Excavation & Embankment, As Per Plan	6,350	L. F.	\$2.40	\$15,240.00	\$5.50	\$34,925.00	\$4.25	\$26,987.50
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	63,860	S. Y.	\$0.90	\$57,474.00	\$1.00	\$63,860.00	\$1.65	\$105,369.00
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	955	Ton	\$58.00	\$55,390.00	\$63.00	\$60,165.00	\$63.00	\$60,165.00
5	301	Full Depth Base Repair	250	Ton	\$78.00	\$19,500.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
6	407	Tack Coat	8,100	Gal.	\$2.00	\$16,200.00	\$2.00	\$16,200.00	\$2.00	\$16,200.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I (PG 64-22)	2,690	Ton	\$62.00	\$166,780.00	\$68.00	\$182,920.00	\$76.00	\$204,440.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I (PG 64-22)	5,025	Ton	\$62.00	\$311,550.00	\$76.00	\$381,900.00	\$76.00	\$381,900.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	14.80	Mile	\$200.00	\$2,960.00	\$215.00	\$3,182.00	\$130.00	\$1,924.00
11	621	Raised Pavement Marker	401	Each	\$26.00	\$10,426.00	\$30.00	\$12,030.00	\$27.00	\$10,827.00
12	643	Edge Line	10.48	Mile	\$850.00	\$8,908.00	\$850.00	\$8,908.00	\$850.00	\$8,908.00
13	643	Centerline	5.24	Mile	\$1,094.00	\$5,732.56	\$1,094.00	\$5,732.56	\$1,094.00	\$5,732.56
14	644	Stop Line	145	L. F.	\$8.50	\$1,232.50	\$8.50	\$1,232.50	\$8.50	\$1,232.50
15	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00
16	644	School Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$696,703.06</b>		<b>\$830,665.06</b>		<b>\$864,995.56</b>